

SECTION XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.5-6 IN CA NOS.6571-72,
3 TO 5 IN CA NOS.6577-79 AND 4 IN CA 873/2014

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6571-72 ,6577-79 OF 2008 AND 873 OF 2014

Union of India & Anr. etc.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Dr. Paresh & Anr. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Civil Appeal Nos. 6571-72/2008

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court vide Order dated 20.10.2008.

It is submitted that there are two respondents (common in both appeals) and are represented through Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Ms. G. Indira, Counsel for Appellant No.2 has filed application for directions and same have been registered as I.A. Nos.5-6.

It is again submitted that an application for transposing Appellant No.2 Viz. Municipal Council, Andman & Nicobar who is respondent in CA Nos.6577-79/2008 and 873/2014 was filed on 2nd September, 2008 and was listed before Hon'ble Court on 11.9.2008 alongwith SLP(C) No.9176/2007(CA Nos.6571-72/2008) is still pending.

Civil Appeal Nos. 6577-79/2008

It is submitted that there are eight respondents(common in the appeals above mentioned). Respondent Nos.5 and 8 are represented through Ms. G. Indira Advocate. Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 -7 served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. G. Indira, Counsel for Respondent Nos.5 & 8. has filed application for directions and same have been registered as I.A. Nos.3-5.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.873/2014

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court vide Order dated 20.1.2014.

It is submitted that there are seven respondents in the appeal above-mentioned . Respondent Nos.1 and 5 are represented through Ms.G. Indira and Respondent 7 through Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Advocates. Respondent No. 2-4 and sole L.R. of Respondent No.6 served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. G. Indira, Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 5. has filed application for directions and same have been registered as I.A. Nos.4.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24th day of October, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Advocate.
Ms. G. Indira, Advocate.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Choudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR